Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT
September Calendar Year to Date
2003 2002 % Change 2003 2002 % Change

90,999
90,383
181,382

3,201,152
4,528,480

0
7,729,632

648,754
923,662
0
1,572,416

3,849,906
5,452,142

0
9,302,048

2,107
5,045
2,956
970
11,078

94,110
93,312
187,422

3,272,526
3,854,245

0
7,126,771

566,722
907,447
0
1,474,169

3,839,248
4,761,692

0
8,600,940

2,840
3,376
3,707
863
10,786

-3.31%
-3.14%
-3.22%

-2.18%
17.49%

8.46%

14.47%
1.79%

6.66%

0.28%
14.50%

8.15%

-25.81%
49.44%
-20.26%
12.40%
2.71%

881,972 870,824
880,010 866.385
1,761,982 1,737,209

30,421,034 29,563,487
38,795,598 39,844,088

856,038 628,780
70,072,670 70,036,355

6,808,984 6,432,048
9,336,968 11,046,276
0 0
16,145,952 17,478,324

37,230,018 35,995,535
48,132,566 50,890,364

856,038 628,780
86,218,622 87,514,679

19,447 26,399
41,261 30,515
22,647 34,621

8,810 9.251
92,165 100,786

1.28%
1.57%
1.43%

2.90%
-2.63%
36.14%
0.05%

5.86%
-15.47%

-7.62%

3.43%
-5.42%
36.14%
-1.48%

-26.33%
35.22%
-34.59%
-“4.77%
-8.55%




