RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	September			Calendar Year to Date		
	2003	2002	% Change	2003	2002	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	90,999	94,110	-3.31%	881,972	870,824	1.28%
Deplaned	90,999 <u>90,383</u>	<u>94,110</u> <u>93,312</u>	-3.14%	<u>880,010</u>	<u>866,385</u>	1.20 %
Total	<u>90,383</u> 181,382	<u>93,312</u> 187,422	-3.14 %	1,761,982	1,737,209	1.57 %
Total	101,302	107,422	- J. ZZ /0	1,701,302	1,737,203	1.43 /0
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,201,152	3,272,526	-2.18%	30,421,034	29,563,487	2.90%
Deplaned	4,528,480	3,854,245	17.49%	38,795,598	39,844,088	-2.63%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>856,038</u>	<u>628,780</u>	36.14%
Total	7,729,632	7,126,771	8.46%	70,072,670	70,036,355	0.05%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	648,754	566,722	14.47%	6,808,984	6,432,048	5.86%
Deplaned	923,662	907,447	1.79%	9,336,968	11,046,276	-15.47%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,572,416	1,474,169	6.66%	16,145,952	17,478,324	-7.62%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,849,906	3,839,248	0.28%	37,230,018	35,995,535	3.43%
Deplaned	5,452,142	4,761,692	14.50%	48,132,566	50,890,364	-5.42%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>856,038</u>	<u>628,780</u>	36.14%
Total	9,302,048	8,600,940	8.15%	86,218,622	87,514,679	-1.48%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,107	2,840	-25.81%	19,447	26,399	-26.33%
Air Taxi	5,045	3,376	49.44%	41,261	30,515	35.22%
General Aviation	2,956	3,707	-20.26%	22,647	34,621	-34.59%
Military	<u>970</u>	<u>863</u>	12.40%	<u>8,810</u>	<u>9,251</u>	-4.77%
Total	11,078	10,786	2.71%	92,165	100,786	-8.55%